Grants Determination (Cabinet) Sub-Committee HAMLETS

Wednesday, 17 January 2024 at 6.00 p.m. Council Chamber - Town Hall, Whitechapel

Agenda Chair Mayor Lutfur Rahman

(Executive Mayor)

and Housebuilding)

Members

Councillor Kabir Ahmed

Councillor Saied Ahmed Councillor Maium Talukdar

Substitutes

Councillor Suluk Ahmed Councillor Gulam Kibria Choudhury Councillor Abu Chowdhury Councillor Iqbal Hossain Councillor Kabir Hussain

Councillor Abdul Wahid

(Cabinet Member for Equalities and Social Inclusion)

(Cabinet Member for Regeneration, Inclusive Development

(Cabinet Member for Resources and the Cost of Living)

and Lifelong Learning (Statutory Deputy Mayor))

(Deputy Mayor and Cabinet Member for Education, Youth

(Cabinet Member for Equalities and Social Inclusion) (Cabinet Member for Health, Wellbeing and Social Care)

(Cabinet Member for Safer Communities) (Cabinet Member for Culture and Recreation) (Cabinet Member for Environment and the Climate Emergency) Cabinet Member for Jobs, Skills and Growth

Further Information

Reports for consideration, meeting contact details, public participation and more information on decision-making is available on the following pages.

Public Information

Viewing or Participating in Meetings

The public are welcome to attend meetings of the Grants Determination Sub -Committee. Except where any exempt/restricted documents are being discussed, However seating is limited and allocated on a first come first served based.

Meeting Webcast

The meeting is being webcast for viewing through the Council's webcast system. http://towerhamlets.public-i.tv/core/portal/home

Contact for further enquiries:

Thomas French - Committee Services Officer, Town Hall, 160 Whitechapel Road, London, E1 1BJ Tel: 020 7364 3048 E-mail: Thomas.French@towerhamlets.gov.uk Web:http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/committee

Electronic agendas reports and minutes.

Copies of agendas, reports and minutes for council meetings can also be found on our website from day of publication.

To access this, click www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/committee and search for the relevant committee and meeting date.

Agendas are available on the Modern.Gov, Windows, iPad and Android apps.



Scan this



The Grants Determination Sub – Committee is a Cabinet Sub – Committee established to consider matters relating to grants.

Upcoming Decisions are published on the website on the 'Forthcoming Decisions' page through <u>www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/committee</u>

Published Decisions and Call-Ins

Once the meeting decisions have been published, any 5 Councillors may submit a Call-In to the Service Head, Democratic Services requesting that a decision be reviewed. This halts the decision until it has been reconsidered.

- The decisions will be published on: Friday, 19 January 2024
- The deadline for call-ins is: Friday, 26 January 2024

Any Call-Ins will be considered at the next meeting of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee. The Committee can reject the call-in or they can agree it and refer the decision back, with their recommendations, for final consideration.

Public Engagement

The main focus of the Sub – Committee is as a decision-making body. However there is an opportunity for the public to contribute through making submissions that specifically relate to the reports set out on the agenda.

Members of the public may make written submissions in any form (for example; Petitions, letters, written questions) to the Democratic Services Officer (details on the previous page) by 5 pm the day before the meeting.

London Borough of Tower Hamlets



Grants Determination (Cabinet) Sub-Committee

Wednesday, 17 January 2024

6.00 p.m.

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS (Pages 5 - 6)

Members are reminded to consider the categories of interest in the Code of Conduct for Members to determine whether they have an interest in any agenda item and any action they should take. For further details, please see the attached note from the Monitoring Officer.

Members are reminded to declare the nature of the interest and the agenda item it relates to. Please note that ultimately it's the Members' responsibility to declare any interests form and to update their register of interest form as required by the Code.

If in doubt as to the nature of your interest, you are advised to seek advice prior to the meeting by contacting the Monitoring Officer or Democratic Services

3. DRAFT INFORMAL RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GRANTS DETERMINATION (CABINET) SUB-COMMITTEE

4. CONSIDERATION OF PUBLIC SUBMISSIONS

Consideration of any written comments received from members of the public in relation to any of the reports on the agenda.

[Any submissions should be sent to the clerk listed on the agenda front page by 5pm the day before the meeting]

5. EXERCISE OF MAYORAL DISCRETIONS

To note for information individual decisions relating to the award of grants that have been taken by the Mayor the last meeting.

6. **REPORTS FOR CONSIDERATION**

6.1 VCS Funding Awarded Under Delegated Authority

To follow



Tower Hamlets Council Tower Hamlets Town Hall 160 Whitechapel Road London E1 1BJ

ANY OTHER UNRESTRICTED BUSINESS CONSIDERED TO BE 7. URGENT

Next Meeting of the Committee: Wednesday, 24 April 2024 at 5.30 p.m. in Council Chamber - Town Hall, Whitechapel



Tower Hamlets Council Tower Hamlets Town Hall 160 Whitechapel Road London E11BJ